
Lee County Board Of County Commissioners 
I Agenda Item Summary Blue Sheet No. 20040781 
! 1. REOIXSTED MOTION: 

ACTION REQUESTED: Approve Budget Amendment Rcsolutio 
$$,and ,transfer 0,' fyds 

to establish budget m tund 42162 to provide funds to 
pay debt servicr on S20,OOO.OOO in Commercial Paper l’rocecds fbr the Sanibel Causeway. 

j \VHY ACTION IS NECESSARY: Budget Amendment Resolutions must be approved 10 recogize anticipated proceeds. / 

I II 
WHAT ACTIOS ACCOMPLISHES: Establishes the accounts necessary to properly account for the payment ofdebt on the I 
$20.000.000 Commercial Paper Loan for the Sanibcl Causeway. 
2. DEPARTMENTAL CATEGORY: 

COMMISSION DISTRICT # / r_ 
3. MEETING DATE: aGw-J;1&4 i 

4. AGENDA: 5. REQUH~MENT/‘PUROSE: 6. REQUESTOR OF INFOIWIATION: 
(Spec@) 

s 

,r 

CONSEST STATUTE 
ADMINISTRATIVE 

t= 
ORDINANCE -- 

A. COMMISSIONER ! 
B. DEPARTMENT County Administration 1 

APPEALS ADMIN. ( C. DIVISION Budget Services I 
CODE I 

PUBLIC OTHER 
\VALK ON 
TIME flEQI!IRED: ~,._ 

7.BAChCROLND: On June 8, 2001, the Board of County Com~nissioners approved a budget amendment resolution to 
receive up 10 S40,000.000 in commercial paper dra\\;s foor the Sanibel Causeway. Proceeds from a S20,OOO.OOO commercial 

; paper draw were received on June 10, 2004. 

These budget amendments & transfer of funds establish the accounts from which the debt service will be paid. I 

I 

~ 9. RECOMMENDED APPROVAL: I 

/ A i B I c bi E i F , c 1 
Budget Services 1 coullty Manager 

10. kOMMISSION ACTION: I Rec. bJ Co&r d 

APPROVED 
DENIED 
DEFERRED 
OTHER 



RESOLUTION# 
Amending the Budget of the Transportation Facility Commercial Paper Debt Service Sanibel B & C Fund 42162 to 
incorporate the unanticipated receipts into Estimated Revenues and Appropriations fhr the liscal year 2003-2004. 

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County CO~U~ISSIOIICE 
of Lee County, Florida, to amend the Transportation Facility Commercial Paper Debt Service Sanibel B & C budget 
for $140,823 of unanticipated revenue from transfers and an apprbpriation of a like amount for various expenditures and; 

WHEREAS, the Transportation Facility Commercial Paper Debt Service - Sanibcl B & C Fund 42162 shall bc 
amended to include the following amounts which were previously not included. 

Prior Toral: 
Additions 

ESTIMATED REVENUES 
$0 

GC5810142162.381900.942110 Transfer from Subfhd 42110 110.823 

Amcndcd Total Estimated Revenues S14O,S23 

APPROPRIATIONS 
Prior Total: 
AddihIlllS 

GE5419142162.507210 Interest 
GE5419142162.507310 Other Debt Service Costs‘ 

SO 

112,056 
m 

Amended Total Approprlatlons S140,023 

XOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board ofCounty Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the 
Transportation Facility Commercial Paper Debt Service Sanibei B Kr C Fund 42 162 budget is hcrcby amended to shon 
the abox additions to iis Estimated Rcwnue and Appropriation nccounts. 

Duly voted upon and adopted in Clrambcrs at a regular Public I~Ieuing by the Board of County Comrnissioncrs on this 
_ day of ,2004. 

APPKO\‘ED AS TO FOIL\1 

Doe TYI’L YA 
LLDC~EI< TYI’L BA 

OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORSEY 



RESOLUTION 
Amending the budget of the Transportation Facilities Sanibel Construction fund #42133 to reduce Estimated 
Revenues and Appropriations for fiscal year 2003.2004. 

WHEREAS, in compliance with Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners of Lee 
County, Florida, to amend the Transportation Facilities Sanibel Construction fund #42133 budget by reducing estimated 
Revenues for $140,823 from subfund transfers and a reduction of a like amount in Appropriations for reserves. 

WHEREAS, the Transportation Facilities - Sanibel Construction fund #42133 budget shall be amended to reflect the 
following amounts. 

ESTIMATEDREVENUES 

Prior Total: 
Reductions 

$37,442,383 

GC5810142133.381900.942110 Subfimd Transfer from Fund 42 110 $140,823 

Amended Total Estimated Revenues $37,301,560 

APPROPRIATIONS 

Prior Total: 
Reductions 

GC5890142133.509918 Reserve for Fund Balance 

$37,442,383 

5140,823 

Amended Total Appropriations 

XOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the 
‘Transportation Facilities Sanibel Construction fimd #4?133 budget is hereby amrndrd to show the above reductions to its 
Estimated Revenue and Appropriation accounts. 

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this 
_ day of ,2004. 

OFFICE OF COUXTY ATTORNEY 



REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF FUNDS 

FUND NAME: Tram Fat-Surplus DATE: June 17,2004 BATCH NO.: ~ 

FISCAL YEAR: 03-04 FUND NO.: m DOC. TYPE: m LEDGER TYPE:m 

TO: Non-Departmental 
(Division Name) 

Interfund Transfers 
(Program Name) 

NOTE:Please list the account number below in the following order: 
Business Unit (dept/div, program, fund, subfund); Object Account; Subsidiary; Subledger 
(Example: BB 5120100100.503450) 

Account Number 

GC5810142110.509191.T42162 

TOTAL TO: 

FROM: Non-Departmental 
(Division Name) 

Account Number 

GC5810142110.509190.T42133 

TOTAL FROM: 

Obiect Name 

Debt Subfund Trfr to 42 162 

DEBIT 

$ 140,823 

140.823 $ 

Interfund Transfers 
(Program Name) 

Obiect Name CREDIT 

Subfund Trfr to 42133 $ 140,823 

$ 140.823 

EXPLANATION: For commercial paper debt rather than construction per blue sheet #20040781 

DIVISION DIRECTOR SIGNATURE/DATE DEPARTMENT HEAD SIGNATURE/DATE 

DBO: APPROVAL / DENIAL _ 

OPS. MGR.: APPROVAL &AL _ 

LiJE&GLIE I;?$ 

CO. MGR.: APPROVAL _ DENIAL _ 
CO. MANAGER SIGNATURE DATE 

BCC APPROVAL DATE: 
BCC CHAIRMAN SIGNATURE 

BA. NO. AUTH CODE TRANS DATE 


